506668786 05/18/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6715601

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GSX PARTICIPATIONS SA	05/14/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MARTELLO TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION
Street Address:	390 MARCH ROAD
Internal Address:	SUITE 110
City:	KANATA, ON
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	K2K 0G7

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16966507

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 613-866-9031

Email: ipadmin@stratfordmanagers.com

Correspondent Name: STRATFORD MANAGERS CORPORATION

Address Line 1: 1072 BRIDLEWOOD DRIVE

Address Line 4: BROCKVILLE, ON, CANADA K6V 7G2

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0203-5USPX
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DOUG MACLEAN
SIGNATURE:	/Doug MacLean/
DATE SIGNED:	05/18/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment -GSX to Martello#page1.tif source=Assignment -GSX to Martello#page2.tif source=Assignment -GSX to Martello#page3.tif

PATENT 506668786 REEL: 056275 FRAME: 0115

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, GSX PARTICIPATIONS SA, whose full post office address is 36 Boulevard

Helvétique, 1207 Geneva, Switzerland, previously known as GSX SARL, owns by assignment

inventions as described in the attached Schedule A:

And WHEREAS Martello Technologies Corporation, whose full post office address is

390 March Road, Suite 110, Kanata, Ontario, K2K 0G7, Canada, is desirous of acquiring the

entire interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, To All Whom It May Concern, be it known that for good and

valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we have

and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee, its successors and

assignees, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in

the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid

application, and in and to any applications filed in any foreign country based thereon, including

the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention;

also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, reissues or extensions thereof

to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention or inventions, and any

divisional, continuation, substitute application(s) or supplementary disclosure(s) which may be

filed upon said invention or inventions, in any country; and I/we hereby authorize and request the

issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said assignee.

I/We hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and

that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these

statements were made with the knowledge that wilful false statements and the like so made are

punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States

Code and that such wilful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any

patent issued thereon.

1

PATENT REEL: 056275 FRAME: 0116

Executed this 14 day of Ma	<u>y</u> 2021.
at <u>Kanata, ON</u> .	
(Signature of Signing A	GSX PARTICIPATIONS SA
	(Print Name) Erin Crowe
	(Title) Director
	Declaration by Witness
I, Joe Abel	, whose full post office address is276 Ridgeside Farm
T) * TE	say:
That I was personally pre	sent and did see the above identified representative of GSX
	s personally known to me duly sign and execute the above
Assignment.	
	Signature of Witness

Schedule A

Application #	Patent #	Country	Title
16/966,507		US	MONITORING OF IOT SIMULATED USER EXPERIENCE
3,088,466		CA	MONITORING OF IOT SIMULATED USER EXPERIENCE
19700207.4		EP	MONITORING OF IOT SIMULATED USER EXPERIENCE

		Coo		
Signature of Sign		SX PARTICIPA	TIONS SA	
	(Print Name)	Erin Crowe		
	(Tita)	n		**************************************